

Headquarters
P.O. Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
County Wexford
Ireland

AMENDMENT A TO WASTE LICENCE

SCANNED

11 JAN 2007

Licence Register Number:	77-2
Licensee:	Cavan County Council
Location of Facility:	Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty and Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Cavan, County Cavan.



Reason for the Amendment of Conditions

The Environmental Protection Agency has examined the terms of Waste Licence Reg. No. 77-2 as required by the provisions of Section 76(3)(a) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003, and determined that the licence can be brought into conformity with the provisions and requirements of Council Directive 96/61/EC by the exercise of the powers conferred by Section 76(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003.

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Waste Licence Reg. No. 77-2 granted on the 10/05/2005, as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 40(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003.

Amendment of Conditions

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 76(4) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003, the Agency amends Waste Licence Reg. No. 77-2, granted to Cavan County Council, for a facility located at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Cavan, County Cavan.

This amendment is limited to the following conditions of Waste Licence Reg. No. 77-2.

N

Amendments

Accident Prevention and Emergency Response

The licensee shall, within twelve months of date of this amendment, ensure that a documented Accident Prevention Policy is in place, which will address the hazards on-site, particularly in relation to the prevention of accidents with a possible impact on the environment. This procedure shall be reviewed annually and updated as necessary.

To be inserted after Condition 10.4 of the existing licence.

Reason: To provide for the protection of the environment.

Condition 4: Restoration and Aftercare Plan

4.9 A final validation report to include a certificate of completion for the Restoration and Aftercare Plan, for all or part of the site as necessary, shall be submitted to the Agency within three months of execution of the plan. The licensee shall carry out such tests, investigations or submit certification, as requested by the Agency, to confirm that there is no continuing risk to the environment.

To be inserted after Condition 4.8 of the existing licence.

Reason: To provide for the restoration of the facility.

These amendments should be read in conjunction with Waste Licence Reg. No. 77-2, granted on 10/05/2005.

Sealed by the seal of the Agency on this the 28th day of October 2005

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto:

 Λ

Padraic Larkin, Director/Authorised Person

And the second s